

\$ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10119/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2017
in CMWP No. 2812/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ANURAG MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 06/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Omkar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice fixing a returnable date within two weeks.

The respondent No.2 shall direct the Registrar of the
University to bring the examiner who has valued the Organic
Chemistry paper of the present petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to serve
dasti.

Let the matter be listed on 24.4.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master