

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 10119 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

ANURAG MISHRA

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice fixing a returnable date within two weeks. The respondent No.2 shall direct the Registrar of the University to bring the examiner who has valued the Organic Chemistry paper of the present petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to serve dasti. Let the matter be listed on 24.4.2017.”

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 24.04.2017 was issued to all the three respondents on 10.04.2016 through bar coding system.

Service of notice is awaited.

It is submitted that Mr. Manoj Kumar Misra, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Affidavit of Dasti Service so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

Since, returnable notice was issued, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Manoj Kumar Misra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR